## SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_

Offer	ed by of	
Amend	Senate Bill No. 433 , Page 5 , Section 1.600 , Line 152 ,	
2	by striking "three" and inserting in lieu thereof "six"; and	
3	Further amend said bill and section, page 9, line 297, by	
4	striking "three" and inserting in lieu thereof "six"; and further	
5	amend lines 299-311, by striking all of said lines and inserting	
6	in lieu thereof the following:	
7	"Section 2. Identity of Delegates. This Member State shall	
8	be represented at the Convention by the following delegates: (a)	
9	Two delegates appointed by the Speaker of the House of	
10	Representatives; (b) Two delegates appointed by the President Pro	
11	Tempore of the Senate; (c) One delegate appointed by the Minority	
12	Floor Leader of the House of Representatives; and (d) One	
13	delegate appointed by the Minority Floor Leader of the Senate.	
14	Said six delegates shall represent this Member State at the	
15	Convention as its sole and exclusive delegates. A majority vote	
16	of this delegation shall serve to decide any issue at the	
17	Convention on behalf of this Member State."; and	
18	Further amend said bill and section, page 12, line 395, by	
19	striking "three" and inserting in lieu thereof "six".	

20